PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jill D. Fabricant	08/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cell Viable Corporation
Street Address:	438.5 Dahlia Avenue
City:	Corona del Mar
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92625

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11952024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)302-8998 Phone: 212-302-8989

Email: ipdocket@hgcpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James V. Costigan
Address Line 1: Hedman & Costigan, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1230 Avenue of the Americas, 7th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1503-007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James V. Costigan

Total Attachments: 1

source=1503P007Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026936 FRAME: 0756 Docket No.: 1503-007

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, I, Jill D. Fabricant, sell and assign to Cell Viable Corporation, 438.5 Dahlia Avenue, Corona del Mar, CA 92625, a California Corporation (Assignee), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements METHODS FOR INHIBITING AND BREAKING AGE COMPLEX FORMATION, filed deCEMBER 6, 2007 and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

August 18, 2011

Sill D. Fabricant